

SLP(C)... 2482 OF 2004  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.2482/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2002 in ITA 176/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMN.R.OF INCOME TAX, CALICUTPetitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEDUNGADI BANK LTD.Respondent (s)

[With applns.for c/delay in filing SLP & office report]

Date : 05/04/2004 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.RN Trivedi,ASG.  
M/s Ranbir Chandra,BV Balaram Dass,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General, adjourned by one week. No further time  
will be granted.

[Naresh Kumar] [Madhu Saxena]  
AR-cum-PS Court Master