

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23889/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2002 in ITA No. 25/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, TRICHUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CATHOLIC SYRIAN BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2245-2249 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2252 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7432 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8713 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Sarangan,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kunur,Adv.

Mr.Ramesh N. Keswani,Adv.

Mr. N.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jha,Adv .for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr.S.Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr.A.Deb Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere with the decision of the High Court.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

COURT MASTER